
PUBLIC NOTICE WILLIAMSON COUNTY 
INVITATION FOR BIDS 
Williamson County Commissioner’s Court invites the submission of sealed bids 
for:O'Connor Drive Traffic Signals 
Williamson County is seeking qualified contractors to construct Traffic and 
PedestrianSignals and related signing and pavement markings for four intersections. 
Estimated time of completion is 210 calendar days to substantial completion, and 240 
calendar days to final completion, with an estimated cost of $878,215. Sealed bids will 
be publicly opened and read aloud in the Williamson County Purchasing Department, 
100 Wilco Way, Suite P101, Georgetown, Texas on August 13, 2019 at 10:30 A.M. All 
sealed bids must be received on or before the stated opening date and time. 
A Non-Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference is to be held August 1, 2019 at 3:30 P.M. at 
Williamson County Purchasing Department, located at 100 Wilco Way, Suite P101 
Georgetown, Texas. Solicitation documents can be viewed by visiting the Williamson 
County BidSync Portal at www.bidsync.com or by visiting the Williamson County 
Purchasing website at http://www.wilco.org/departments/purchasing and selecting the 
link “register for bids.”  There is no fee to register as a supplier or to participate in the 
County’s solicitation process. Any bonds that may be required for this solicitation will be 
specified in the solicitation documents. The Williamson County Commissioners’ Court 
reserves the right to accept the lowest and/or best value Bid as deemed by the Court, or 
reject any and/or all Bids. The receipt of electronic responses will be registered in 
BidSync. The Time-Date Stamp Clock located at the Williamson County Purchasing 
Department will serve as the official clock for the purpose of verifying the date and time 
of receipt of paper responses. Respondent shall submit pricing as specified in the 
solicitation documents. Payment will 
be made by the respondents preferred method as filed with the Williamson County 
Auditor’s Office, provided that respondent’s preferred method of payment is a form of  
payment acceptable to Williamson County. 
The designated Purchasing Agent for this Bid is Johnny Grimaldo, Purchasing 
Specialist III, under the direction of Randy Barker, Purchasing Agent for Williamson 
County, 512-943-1553. Issued by order of the Williamson County Commissioners’ Court 
on July 23, 2019; Bill Gravell, Jr., County Judge. 


